3:00

3:05

3:10

3:15

3:20

3:40

4:10

4:20

5:00

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Governor’s Teacher Advisory Committee

July 11, 2018
3:00pm —5:00pm
Meeting by Conference Call

Welcome & Conflict of Interest Reminder
Approval of the Agenda and Minutes

Update on Teacher Recruitment
and Retention Recommendations

Review of Focus Area: Assessments
Student Assessment Overview
Discussion and Development of

Draft Assessment Recommendations
Assignment of Working Groups
Committee Action Items and Next Steps

Adjournment

Ethics Awareness and Conflict of Interest Reminder

LaTanya Pattillo

LaTanya Pattillo

LaTanya Pattillo
LaTanya Pattillo
NaShonda Cooke,
GTAC Vice-Chair
Committee

Committee

In accordance with the State Government Ethics Act, it is the duty of every Committee member to avoid both
conflicts of interest and the appearances of conflicts of interest. If any Committee member has any known
conflict of interest or is aware of facts that might create the appearance of such conflict, with respect to any
matters coming before the Committee today, please identify the conflict or the facts that might create the
appearance of a conflict to ensure that any inappropriate participation in that matter may be avoided. If at any
time, any new matter raises a conflict during the meeting, please be sure to identify it at that time.



