

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Governor's Teacher Advisory Committee July 11, 2018 3:00pm – 5:00pm Meeting by Conference Call

3:00	Welcome & Conflict of Interest Reminder	LaTanya Pattillo
3:05	Approval of the Agenda and Minutes	LaTanya Pattillo
3:10	Update on Teacher Recruitment and Retention Recommendations	LaTanya Pattillo
3:15	Review of Focus Area: Assessments	LaTanya Pattillo
3:20	Student Assessment Overview	NaShonda Cooke, GTAC Vice-Chair
3:40	Discussion and Development of Draft Assessment Recommendations	Committee
4:10	Assignment of Working Groups	Committee
4:20	Committee Action Items and Next Steps	
5:00	Adjournment	

Ethics Awareness and Conflict of Interest Reminder

In accordance with the State Government Ethics Act, it is the duty of every Committee member to avoid both conflicts of interest and the appearances of conflicts of interest. If any Committee member has any known conflict of interest or is aware of facts that might create the appearance of such conflict, with respect to any matters coming before the Committee today, please identify the conflict or the facts that might create the appearance of a conflict to ensure that any inappropriate participation in that matter may be avoided. If at any time, any new matter raises a conflict during the meeting, please be sure to identify it at that time.